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1 No. CRATAEGUS monogyna 12-14cm

2 No. CRATAEGUS monogyna 12-14cm

1 No. MALUS sylvestris 12-14cm girth

1 No. MALUS sylvestris 12-14cm girth

1 No. PRUNUS avium 14-16cm girth

3 No. ACER campestre 16-18cm girth

1 No. ACER campestre 16-18cm girth

1 No. CARPINUS betulus 14-16cm girth

1 No. PYRUS calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18-20cm girth

1 No. PYRUS calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18-20cm girth

1 No. PYRUS calleryana 'Chanticleer' 18-20cm girth

2 No. BETULA pendula 18-20cm girth

1 No. FAGUS sylvatica 18-20cm girth

1 No. QUERCUS robur 16-18cm girth

1 No. SORBUS aria  14-16cm girth

1 No. ULMUS 'New Horizon'  10-12cm girth

1 No. ULMUS 'New Horizon'  10-12cm girth

1 No. ULMUS 'New Horizon'  14-16cm girth

1 No. BETULA albosinensis 'Fascination' 16-18cm girth

1 No. MAGNOLIA kobus 14-16cm

1 No. CRATAEGUS laevigata 'Paul's Scarlet'  16-18cm girth

1 No. AMELANCHIER lamarckii 'Robin Hill'  16-18cm girth

1 No. MAGNOLIA kobus 14-16cm

3 No. SORBUS aria 'Majestica' 16-18cm girth

3 No. ACER campestre 'Streetwise'  16-18cm girth

3 No. CRATAEGUS monogyna 'Strica' 10-12cm girth

3 No. BETULA utilis var. jacquemontii 10-12cm girth

3 No. BETULA utilis var. jacquemontii 10-12cm girth
2 No. PRUNUS 'Pandora'  16-18cm girth

1 No. PRUNUS 'Pandora'  16-18cm girth

2 No. CARPINUS betulus 'Lucas' 10-12cm girth

3 No. CRATAEGUS laevigata 'Paul's Scarlet'  16-18cm girth

3 No. ACER campestre 'William Caldwell' 18-20cm girth

2 No. ACER campestre 'William Caldwell' 18-20cm girth

2 No. CARPINUS betulus 'Lucas' 10-12cm girth

3 No. SORBUS aria 'Majestica' 16-18cm girth
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RM1 Boundary

Proposed trees

Native hedgerow

Low single-species hedgerow

Private ornamental planting

Communal ornamental planting

Rear gardens

Private front lawn

Amenity grass

Long grass margins

Native scrub

Wildflower meadow

Grasscrete

Vegetation to be removed
(Refer to arboriculturists AIA)

Existing vegetation to be retained
(Refer to arboriculturists AIA)
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